12-12-2001 Form **PTO-1595** R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark

Name of Person Signing

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	R	W III III DELLE III LEEL	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent an	T OF COMMERCE Id Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1,0191	3243		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11/02/01	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
John Edward Petrovic, Paul Jeffrey		Name: Alsons Co	rporation	
Tauzer, and Todd Alex Tall	latara l Addana			
		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				5 KJ
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 3010 West Mechanic Street		et
	Onange of Name			
Other		41 — Wa		
		City: Hillsdale	State:_Ml	Zip:49242
Execution Date: October 22, 2001 and	1 October 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🕻	Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed to	• •	cation, the execution da	ite of the applicatio	n is: 10/22/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	getier with a new appir	B. Patent No.(s)	no or the approance	
		B. 7 atom (10.(0)		
2915/107				
		tached? 🖫 Yes 🕞 No		
		6. Total number of app	lications and pater	its involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: John A. Artz			,	
Internal Address: Artz & Artz, P.C.		Enclosed		
		Authorized to t	e charged to depo	sit account
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph	Road, Suite 250	or poposit doording to		
Sileet Address.		Ì		
City: Southfield State: MI	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by	deposit account)	
	Zip: 48034	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge ar	ad belief, the foregoi ng.	information is true and n	correct and anv atta	ached copv
is a true copy of the original do	7 - 7 '	160 (11/	1	12001
	,	CIEBLE VIII (11/	1117	1 // / //

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000086 29151107 12/11/2001 TDIAZ1

John A. Artz

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0095 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
	MASCO 0104 DUS				
Whereas, I/We,of Hillsdale, Michigan	,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Alsons Corporation Hillsdale, Michigan Whereas,ofherein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is _3010 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242is					
	<u>gan 49242</u> IS				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1					
Executed this ay of October	, 20 01				
at HIUSDINE MI					
State of Michigani) County of Himsons) Before me personally appeared said John Eswaro Persons and deed this	Signature)				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 ir					
day of October, 20 01 . STEVEN L. PATTERSON NOTARY PUBLIC HILLSDALE CO., MINY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 28, 2004	2 Ctu				
- Court	(Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	enlative(s) are required. Submit multiple				
* ☐ Total of forms are submitted.					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0096

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Whereas, I/We, Paul Jeffrey Tauzer of Petosky, Michigan hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Multi-Head Body Spray Shower System for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number of Hillsdale, Michigan herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 3010 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 3010 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan herein referred to assignee in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$1.09), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
Alsons Corporation Whereas,of				
Alsons Corporation Whereas,of				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1 dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the				
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 22 NO day of OCTO 13 E2 , 20 01				
at CHEBOYGAN, MICHIGAN				
State of MICHIGAN (Signature) County of CHERN(GAN) Before me personally appeared said PAUL JEFFREY TAUZER and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ZZND day of OCTOBER , 20 01 Seal (Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

forms are submitted.

☐ Total of

PATENT

REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0097

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MASCO 0104 DUS				
	WAGGG 0104 DGG				
Whereas, I/We,ofof	,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem Multi-Head Body Spray Shower System	ents in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Alsons Corporation Hillsdale, Michigan Whereas,of	herein referred				
Whereas,ofherein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is3010 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1					
Executed this day of					
atHecusonus, MI					
State of Michieau)	(Signature)				
County of Husake)					
Before me personally appeared said TOOD ALEX TALBOT	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	this <u>3੦ਜ</u>				
day of Octobec , 20 01 . STEVEN L. PATTERSON	. Children				
Seal Seal Sommission Expires Aug 29, 20					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repforms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	oresentative(s) are required. Submit multiple				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20201.

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0098